INFORM Severity Index - all ¢

INDIVIDUAL CRISIS

All the individual crisis that are not an aggregation at the country level are listed here.

CRISIS

(a-2)

Complex crisis in Afghanistan
Drought in South-West Angola
Nagorno-Karabakh Conflict in Armenia
Nagorno-Karabakh conflict in Azerbaijan
Complex in Burundi

Conflict in Burkina Faso

Rohingya refugee crisis

Venezuela displacement in Brazil
Floods in rainy season 2022
Complex crisis in CAR

Venezuela displacement in Chile
Lake Chad basin crisis in Cameroon
Anglophone Crisis in Cameroon
CAR refugees in Cameroon

Complex crisis in DRC

Complex crisis in Congo

Complex crisis in Colombia
Venezuela displacement in Colombia
Nicaraguan refugees in Costa Rica
Mixed migration in Djibouti

Drought in Djibouti

Venezuela displacement in Dominican Republic
Mixed migration flows in Algeria
Sahrawi refugees in Algeria
Venezuela displacement in Ecuador
Refugees in Egypt

Complex crisis in Eritrea

Mixed migration flows in Spain
Complex crisis in Ethiopia
International Displacement

Northern Ethiopia Conflict

Drought in Ethiopia

Mixed migration flows in Greece
Complex crisis in Gt I
Complex crisis in Honduras
Complex crisis in Haiti

Nippes Earthquake

Displacement from Ukraine conflict in Hungary
Papua Conflict

Earthquake in West Java province
Conflict in Jammu and Kashmir
Afghan Refugees in Iran

Conflict inIraq

Syrian and Palestinian refugees in iraq
Mixed migration flows in Italy

Syrian refugees in Jordan

Refugee situation in Kenya

Drought in Kenya

Syrian refugees in Lebanon
Socioeconomic crisis in Lebanon
Complex crisis in Libya

CRISIS |

AFGO001
AGO0002
ARMO002
AZE002
BDI001
BFA002
BGD002
BRA002
BRA003
CAF001
CHL002
CMR002
CMRo003
CMRO004
CODO001
COG001
COL001
COL002
CRI002
DJI002
DJioo3
DOM002
DZA002
DZA003
ECU002
EGY004
ERIO01
ESP002
ETH001
ETH003
ETH004
ETH005
GRC002
GTMO001
HNDO001
HTI001
HTI002
HUN002
IDN002
IDN008
IND002
IRN004
IRQ002
IRQ003
ITA002
JOR002
KEN002
KEN003
LBN002
LBN004
LBY001

COUNTRY

Afghanistan
Angola
Armenia
Azerbaijan
Burundi
Burkina Faso
Bangladesh
Brazil
Brazil
CAR

Chile
Cameroon
Cameroon
Cameroon
DRC
Congo
Colombia
Colombia
Costa Rica
Djibouti
Djibouti
Dominican Reput
Algeria
Algeria
Ecuador
Egypt
Eritrea
Spain
Ethiopia
Ethiopia
Ethiopia
Ethiopia
Greece
Guatemala
Honduras
Haiti

Haiti
Hungary
Indonesia
Indonesia
India

Iran

Iraq

Iraq

Italy
Jordan
Kenya
Kenya
Lebanon
Lebanon
Libya

1ISO3

(a-2)
AFG
AGO
ARM

BDI
BFA
BGD
BRA
BRA
CAF
CHL
CMR
CMR
CMR
cob
CoG
coL
coL
CRI
DJI
DJI
DOM
DZA
DZA
ECU
EGY
ERI
ESP
ETH
ETH
ETH
ETH
GRC
GTM
HND
HTI
HTI
HUN
IDN
IDN
IND
IRN
IRQ
IRQ
ITA
JOR
KEN
KEN
LBN
LBN
LBY
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Conflict,Socio-political,Violer
Displacement
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Displacement
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Conflict,Displacement,Socio-

INFORM Severity

Index

(1-5)

4.5
3.1
1.9
22
33
3.9
33
24
13
4.2
2.6
3.5
35
2.8
4.4
23
4.0
3.6
21
1.4
2.8
1.8
2.6
21
2.7
1.9
35
1.8
4.3
3.2
3.9
3.6
1.9
34
3.6
4.2
29
1.6
25
2.0
X
3.6
3.8
2.6
21
29
3.0
3.9
34
3.7
34

%)
> 7] e 2
'%' £ 5 b1 ° 2 :':"_
2 g o 2 K] S g 8 S °
@ @ - s L " @ c S >
B, ¢ E z 3 3 55 = i %
£ 2% 2z z 8 g £ £5 %
Z o Z o g B g H E0 2 o= =
o o cE [} < 2 £ 2o 3 2% g2
Loe [ ] D = 8 S g 8 8 g g Q 0:'
Z3 Z3 F E [4 E o I O a o O o (33}
(1-5) (Very Low-V (Decreaslng-Slab (Very Low-Ve (1-5) (1-5) (1-5) (1-5) (1-5) (1-5) (1-5)

| 5 [VeryHigh| Increasing AL —mmmmmmmm Asia
-m | Medium |

2
2
©
1
°
c
<
2
2
]
<]
»

(1-5)

environment

& Operating

(-

Regions

IR 37 ] 40 | I 10 Africa
2 Low I=NTE VeryHigh 17 1.2 _ 2.0 09 [30 1.9 1.8 2.0  Middle eat
nmm 17 09 22 13 28 25 [N Middle ea

RN Decreasing  Very High IERZINN IZYCHN NNE YN 57320000 [SNSANN (53,000 [ K IS NONN SRR Africa

RN  Decreasing
| 4 | High | Increasing
IEERR TN  Decreasing

Decreasing

Very High |29

2.6

High 1.5

2 Low _
| 5 |VeryHigh| Increasing [NEIET mmmmmmmmm Afica
[ 3 [ Medium |

very High IECHNIEXEENETN 23
[ 4 [ High | increasing [N TIN 34|

| 4 | High | increasing BUSCIY 32 |

“m Decreasing  Very High
EERNETLTT  Decreasing
[ 3 [ Medium |

Increasing High

Veryngh_m_ 1828 10 WEOm

2.9

Very High mmmmmmmmlm Afica
|38 PERl TR 40

25

1.5

Asia

[RNEXONN Americas

Americas

Americas

[ IO Africa

Africa

Africa

Decreasing  Very High mmmmmmmmm Americas

|_High |
IR CTTINUE very High INEXN RN EF RN sE
-lmm—

Decreasmg Very High 1.9 0.8 1.0 1.7
-m Very High 24 EEXO 26
Decreasing - 1.4 1.7 1.0 1.2
nmm High 17 24 1.0 27

2.3 16 B0 24

2.4 2 7 2.0

| 3 | Wedium [GECEERLFRE Medium
-m DT i

Very High

-m High —m————mmmma
I Low I

High |26 | 23|

28
“ Decreasing  Very High mmmmmmmmm Aftica
-mm [N R B Africa
GCUBN 40 NPT 44 | m AR R Africa
BTN Dccreasing High mm—mm—mmm Africa

Hgh UMMM 29

BT Decreasing

T2 Low  CETTTE
BT e o EEEEREET
[ 4 | Fioh | incroasing REIURY 56 | 42 | 98 | 41 | 42 | 40 |
5 [Very rign [ Sbe MR s | <o |
|

2.6
2.6
1.4

0.5
25
1.0
25
2.0
2.5

1.5

—m—mmm Americas

m—mmm Americas

Americas
Africa
Africa
Americas
Africa
Africa
Americas
Africa

Europe

Europe

Americas

mmmmmm Americas

| Medium [T Stable " NG ——————mmmmencas
L0

P IR _increasing _[GIETY 21 12

1.2

-m High ——m 19 17 20 [EER
Decreasing Very High 1.6 1.9 1.8 2.0 2.6

X X 22

l!-
nmm———mmmm
BT Decreasing

2.6
26
2.4

|33 |
High KN m—m—mmm Middie eas

1.6

1.0  Europe
P Asia

25 Asia

20 Asia

2.0 Middle ea:

“m Decreasing High 1.9 1.5 _ 22 24 2.0 mmm Middle ea:
[ 3 | Wedium | increasing [NEGUNNISCERUINNRAN 33 JEEE : 10 24

| 3 | Medium | _increasing JEIEL
[ 3 [ Wedium [TTTStabIeN T Medium | -7}

| 4 | High | increasing mmmm—m—m

| 4 | wion |ISTERERNNT
| 4 | High | increasing JLIE
ECERECTTIN Decreasing  Very High I I T N2

25 Europe

2.0 Middle ea

25  Africa

25  Africa

25 Middle ea:
P Middle ea:

[NEEAN N I Africa

Last updated

31/07/2023
26/07/2023
19/07/2023
20/07/2023
19/07/2023
26/07/2023
19/07/2023
31/07/2023
31/07/2023
26/07/2023
31/07/2023
26/07/2023
26/07/2023
26/07/2023
25/08/2023
26/07/2023
31/07/2023
31/07/2023
31/07/2023
31/07/2023
31/07/2023
31/07/2023
22/07/2023
22/07/2023
31/07/2023
26/07/2023
19/07/2023
22/07/2023
25/08/2023
31/07/2023
31/07/2023
31/07/2023
19/07/2023
19/07/2023
19/07/2023
19/07/2023
17/05/2023
22/07/2023
19/07/2023
19/07/2023
30/07/2023
17/05/2023
31/07/2023
31/07/2023
22/07/2023
20/07/2023
20/07/2023
20/07/2023
05/07/2023
05/07/2023
22/07/2023



Mixed migration flows in Libya
Socio-economic crisis in Sri Lanka

Mixed migration flows in Morocco
Displacement from Ukraine conflict in Moldova
Drought in Madagascar

Tropical cyclone Freddy in Madagascar
Criminal Violence in Mexico

Mixed Migration in Mexico

Complex crisis in Mali

Rakhine Conflict

Kachin and Shan Conflict

Post-coup conflict in Myanmar

Cyclone Mocha in Myanmar

Dzud in Mongolia

Floods in Ulaanbaatar

Cabo Delgado Islamist Insurgency

Floods in Maputo province in Mozambique
Tropical Cyclone Freddy in Mozambique
Refugees from Mali in Mauritania

Food Security in Mauritania

Complex crisis in Malawi

Tropical Cyclone Freddy in Malawi

| Refugees in Malaysi

Food Security Crisis in Namibia

Lake Chad basin crisis in Niger
Mali/Burkina Faso conflict

Nigerian Refugees

Complex crisis in Nigeria

Middle belt conflict

Lake Chad basin crisis in Nigeria
Northwest Banditry

Cameroonian Refugees in Nigeria
Socioeconomic crisis in Nicaragua
Complex crisis in Pakistan

Kashmir conflict in Pakistan

Floods in Pakistan

Venezuela displacement in Panama
Venezuela displacement in Peru
Mindanao conflict

Typhoon Nalgae

Highlands Violence

Displacement from Ukraine conflict in Poland
Complex crisis in DPRK

Conflict in Palestine

Lake Chad basin regional crisis
Venezuela Regional Crisis

Regional Kashmir conflict

Syrian Regional Crisis

Eastern Mediterranean Route

Central Mediterranean Route

Western Mediterranean Route

Rohingya Regional Crisis

Southern Africa Regional Food Security Crisis
Nagorno-Karabakh Conflict

Eastern Africa Regional Drought Crisis
Turkiye / Syria earthquake

Displacement from Ukraine conflict in Romania
Displacement from Ukraine conflict in Russia
Burundi and DRC refugees in Rwanda
Complex crisis in Sudan

Interr

LBY002
LKA002
MAR002
MDA002
MDG002
MDG008
MEX002
MEX003
MLIoo1
MMR002
MMR003
MMR004
MMR005
MNG002
MNG003
MOZ004
MOZ009
MOZ010
MRT002
MRT003
MWI002
MWI005
MYS001
NAM002
NER002
NER003
NER004
NGA001
NGA003
NGA004
NGA007
NGA008
NIC001
PAK001
PAK004
PAK005
PAN002
PER002
PHL003
PHLO012
PNG003
POL002
PRKO001
PSE002
REG001
REG002
REG003
REG004
REG006
REG007
REG008
REG011
REG012
REG013
REG014
REG015
ROU002
RUS002
RWA002
SDNo001

Libya

Sri Lanka
Morocco
Moldova
Madagascar
Madagascar
Mexico

Mexico

Mali

Myanmar
Myanmar
Myanmar
Myanmar
Mongolia
Mongolia
Mozambique
Mozambique
Mozambique
Mauritania
Mauritania
Malawi

Malawi

Malaysia

Namibia

Niger

Niger

Niger

Nigeria

Nigeria

Nigeria

Nigeria

Nigeria
Nicaragua
Pakistan
Pakistan
Pakistan

Panama

Peru

Philippines
Philippines
Papua New Guine
Poland

DPRK

Palestine
Nigeria,Niger,Cha
Venezuela,Brazil,
India,Pakistan
Syria, Turkiye,lrac
Tiirkiye,Greece
Algeria,Tunisia,Li
Algeria,Morocco,!
Bangladesh,Myar
Lesotho,Madagas
Armenia,Azerbaij:
Ethiopia,Somalia,
Tirkiye,Syria
Romania

Russia

Rwanda

Sudan

LBY
LKA
MAR
MDA
MDG
MDG
MEX
MEX
MLI
MMR
MMR
MMR
MMR
MNG
MNG
Moz
Moz
Moz
MRT
MRT
MW
MWI
MYS
NAM
NER
NER
NER
NGA
NGA
NGA
NGA
NGA
NIC
PAK
PAK
PAK
PAN
PER
PHL
PHL
PNG
POL
PRK
PSE
NGAN
VEN,B
IND,PA
SYR,TI
TUR,G
DZATI
DZAM
BGD,V
LSO,M
ARM,A
ETH,S(
TUR,S
ROU
RUS
RWA
SDN

Displacement
Socio-political,Food Security
Displacement
Displacement,Conflict
Drought

Cyclone
Violence,Displacement
Displacement

Conflict

Conflict

Conflict
Violence,Socio-political,Conf
Cyclone,Floods

Other seasonal event

Floods
Conflict,Displacement
Floods

Cyclone

Displacement
Drought,Floods
Drought,Socio-political,Cyclc
Cyclone

Displacement

Drought

Conflict

Conflict

Displacement
Conflict,Displacement,Violen
Violence
Conflict,Displacement
Violence,Displacement
Displacement

Socio-political
Displacement,Conflict
Conflict

Other seasonal event
Displacement

Displacement
Conflict,Violence

Cyclone

Earthquake
Displacement,Conflict
Socio-political,Floods,Other ¢
Conflict,Socio-political,Violer

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Drought

Earthquake
Conflict,Displacement
Conflict,Displacement
Displacement
Displacement,Violence,Flood
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Refugees in Sudan
Violence in Darfur and Kordofan regions
Drought in Senegal

Complex crisis in El Salvador

Complex crisis in Somalia

Mixed Migration Flows in Somalia

Complex crisis in South Sudan

Displacement from Ukraine conflict in Slovakia
Food Security Crisis in Eswatini

Syrian conflict

Tirkiye / Syria earthquake in Syria

Complex crisis in Chad

Lake Chad basin crisis

CAR refugees in Chad

Darfur refugees in Chad

Conflict in southern Thailand

My refugees in Thailand

Venezuelan refugees in Trinidad and Tobago
Mixed migration flows in Tunisia

Syrian Refugees in Tirkiye

Mixed Migration Flows in Tiirkiye

Kurdish Conflict

Tirkiye / Syria earthquake in Tiirkiye
International Displacement in Tanzania

Food Security Crisis in North-East Tanzania
International Displacement in Uganda
Conflict in Ukraine

Complex crisis in Venezuela

Cyclone Judy and cyclone Kevin in Vanuatu
Conflict in Yemen

Mixed migration flows in Yemen

Drought in Zambia
[of lex crisis in Zi

SDN005
SDNo008
SEN002
SLVoo01
SOMO001
SOM002
SsDoo1
SVK002
SWZz001
SYR001
SYR002
TCDO001
TCD003
TCD004
TCD005
THA002
THA003
TTO002
TUNO002
TUR002
TURO003
TURO004
TURO005
TZA002
TZA003
UGA005
UKR002
VENO001
VUTO003
YEMO001
YEM002
ZMB002
ZWEO001

Sudan
Sudan
Senegal
El Salvador
Somalia
Somalia
South Sudan
Slovakia
Eswatini
Syria
Syria
Chad
Chad
Chad
Chad
Thailand
Thailand
Trinidad and Tob
Tunisia
Tirkiye
Tirkiye
Tirkiye
Tirkiye
Tanzania
Tanzania
Uganda
Ukraine
Venezuela
Vanuatu
Yemen
Yemen
Zambia
Zimbabwe

SDN
SDN
SEN
SLvV
somM
somMm
ssb
SVK
swz
SYR
SYR
TCD
TCD
TCD
TCD
THA
THA
TTO
TUN
TUR
TUR
TUR
TUR
TZA
TZA
UGA
UKR
VEN
vuT
YEM
YEM
ZMB
ZWE

Displacement

Violence

Drought
Displacement,Violence,Flood
Conflict,Displacement,Floods
Displacement
Conflict,Floods,Displacement
Displacement,Conflict
Drought
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Earthquake
Conflict,Displacement
Conflict

Displacement

Displacement

Conflict

Conflict

Displacement

Displacement

Displacement

Displacement

Conflict

Earthquake

Displacement

Drought

Displacement
Conflict,Displacement
Socio-political,Violence,Floot
Cyclone

Conflict

Displacement

Drought
Socio-political,Drought
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